CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNU219 Call 001)

07100-4153-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON STINKING CREEK ROAD (LR 1280, L.M. 16.36) OVER I-75.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$306,841.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$330,538.80
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$345,415.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$364,226.49
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$478,854.00

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION**

BRIDGE CATEGORY

602-10 81 HEAT STRAIGHTEN	INIC

602-10.81	HEAT STRAIGHTENING			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$86,000.0000	\$86,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$105,500.0000	\$105,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$122,852.6100	\$122,852.61
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO	D. 07-01280-16.36)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$5,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,936.4300	\$9,936.43
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 07-0	01280-16.36)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,634.2000	\$2,634.20
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$51,000.0000	\$51,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24,523.5900	\$24,523.59
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$92,229.0000	\$92,229.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		312.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$13,728.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,680.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.7600	\$6,165.12
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$10,920.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		525.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,675.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,150.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$4,725.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$4,147.50
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,875.00

		C	JNIKACI CNUZ19
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$650.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$550.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$856.1200	\$856.12
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,185.3900	\$1,185.39
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	120.000 HOUR		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$13,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$99.0000	\$11,880.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$14,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$130.3900	\$15,646.80
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$6,600.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	34,060.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$78,338.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1800	\$74,250.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$68,120.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8700	\$97,752.20
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$102,180.00
712-09.31 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)			
	12,900.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$38,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8200	\$36,378.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$25,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7100	\$47,859.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$38,700.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,650.0000	\$4,650.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,124.5200	\$6,124.52
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$3,750.00

CO	NTR	ACT	CNL	1219	٩
CO		$\Delta C I$	CIAC	<i>1</i>	J

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$48,500.0000	\$48,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$24,543.0100	\$24,543.01
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$306,841.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$330,538.80
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$345,415.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$364,226.49
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$478,854.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$306,841.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$330,538.80
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$345,415.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$364,226.49
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$478,854.00

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU199 Call 002)

19001-4148-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-24 (LEFT LANE) OVER LICKTON PIKE (L.M. 7.22).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$273,139.26
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$390,005.13
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$464,219.50
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$501,504.20

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		4,143.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$8,700.30
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$10,771.80
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,214.50
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$18,643.50
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		477.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.7500	\$4,650.75
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$7,632.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$13.5000	\$6,439.50
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,155.00
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		920.000 C.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.5800	\$54,813.60
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$85.5000	\$78,660.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$82.0000	\$75,440.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$151,800.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		6.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$533.8300	\$3,202.98
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$793.0000	\$4,758.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$240.0000	\$1,440.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
604-12.15	DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
		1,074.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.8100	\$28,793.94
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$21,480.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$8,592.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$64,440.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,702.0000	\$15,404.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34,197.2100	\$34,197.21
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$125,939.1300	\$125,939.13
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$66,000.0000	\$66,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCO	NNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		479.000 L.F.		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.5500	\$24,692.45
Eutaw Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$21,076.00
	Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$19,160.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$35,925.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLI	E DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		118.000 EACH		
	Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$3,776.00
	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$34.7500	\$4,100.50
	Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,540.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$38.4000	\$4,531.20
712-04.50 BARRIER	RAIL DELINEATOR			
		15.000 EACH		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$180.00
Eutaw Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$195.00
Jamison	Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$180.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$300.00
712-06 SIGNS (C	ONSTRUCTION)			
		273.000 S.F.		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,911.00
Eutaw Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$7.6000	\$2,074.80
	Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,730.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,460.00
712-08.10 MOBILE I	MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		2,000.000 HOUR		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.9800	\$1,960.00
	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,000.00
	Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200,000.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$20,000.00
712-09.08 REMOVA	BLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		13,500.000 L.F.		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$47,250.00
Eutaw Co	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$51,300.00
	Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$40,500.00
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$40,500.00
712-09.30 REMOVA	BLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		5,625.000 L.F.		
Mid-State	Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$19,687.50
	onstruction Company, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$21,375.00
Jamison	Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$19,687.50
Olympus	Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$19,687.50

	CNU199

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)			
		206.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,472.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.7500	\$2,626.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,472.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,090.00
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		206.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,030.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$1,112.40
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$824.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,472.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,221.5300	\$26,221.53
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$273,139.26
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$390,005.13
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$464,219.50
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$501,504.20

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$273,139.26
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$390,005.13
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$464,219.50
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$501,504.20

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU160 Call 003)

19024-3213-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 31E (S.R. 6) OVER DOUGLAS AVENUE (L.M. 12.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.026 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
NHM Constructors, LLC	\$139,722.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$200,460.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$220,019.58
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$375,716.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE (CATEGORY			
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)			
		2.000 EACH		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,416.8800	\$2,833.76
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
602-10.32	STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)			
	· ,	8,200.000 LB.		
	NHM Constructors, LLC	,	\$10.2000	\$83,640.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$98,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.1400	\$107,748.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$180,400.00
603-05 20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(Bridge No. 19-S	:P006-12 17 (I & P)		
003-03.20	CONTAINMENT & DIST COAL OF WASTE (Bridge No. 13-5	1.000 LS		
	NILIM Constructors 11 C	1.000 LS	¢2 500 0000	\$2.500.00
	NHM Constructors, LLC Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000 \$12,000.0000	\$2,500.00 \$12,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,444.6000	\$2,444.60
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Ciyinpas i ainting contractors, inc.		ψ10,000.000	ψ10,000.00
604-10.89	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (BRIDGE NETTING)			
		1.000 LS		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25,500.0000	\$25,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42,000.7300	\$42,000.73
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-07.11	TRUCK MOUNTED ENERGY ATTENUATOR			
		2.000 EACH		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$3,700.0000	\$7,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,100.0700	\$2,200.14
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
707-08-11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
101 00111		200.000 L.F.		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5800	\$1,516.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$3,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAITIO GONTROL	1.000 LS		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34,152.1700	\$34,152.17
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
			. ,	, , -

~~!	ITD A A	T 0		400
(() (NTRAC		W I I '	IMI

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		40.000 EACH		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$1,280.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.5600	\$1,222.40
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		176.000 S.F.		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,232.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,760.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9400	\$1,397.44
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$2,816.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,069.5200	\$2,139.04
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$6,970.0000	\$6,970.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,365.3000	\$22,365.30
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00

NHM Constructors, LLC	\$139,722.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$200,460.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$220,019.58
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$375,716.00

\$139,722.00
\$200,460.00
\$220,019.58
\$375,716.00

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU205 Call 004)

33150-3234-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 319 OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER AND RIVERPARK DRIVE (L.M. 2.22).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,148,766.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,708,359.24
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,738,091.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,748,555.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$2,810,892.36

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
------------	-----------

BRIDGE CATEGORY

201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,884.1700	\$7,884.17
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-01.02	2 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,523.6000	\$6,523.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,700.0000	\$3,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)			
		24.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$740.8100	\$17,779.44
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$8,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$19,200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$19,200.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	(.o,	1.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$632.3400	\$632.34
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$700.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
411-01.10	O ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	00 000 TON		
	Millour O. A. S. O. A.	82.000 TON	#0.47.0700	# 00 000 04
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$247.6700	\$20,308.94
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$22,550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$41,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$1.500.0000	\$20,500.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$123,000.00
501-01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT(REPLACE	EMENT)		
		9.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$586.8800	\$5,281.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$15,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$5,400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$27,000.00

				CONTRACT CN0203
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.01	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,019.3900	\$6,019.39
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$2,800.00
602-10.20	BOLTS			
		16.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.2200	\$3,363.52
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$19,200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$4,000.00
602-10.70	STRUCTURAL STEEL CRACK REPAIR			
		5.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$989.8300	\$4,949.15
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$37,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$5,000.00
603-02.15	REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,539.0000	\$10,539.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
603-02.20	SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES			
		405.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$79.0400	\$32,011.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$30,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$50,625.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$34,425.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$202,500.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE N	O. 33-SR319-2.22)		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,269.5000	\$5,269.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00

		C	ONIRACI CNU203
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
	500.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.6500	\$6,325.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$12,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$7,500.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	25.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$394.2700	\$9,856.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$7,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$6,250.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$10,000.00
604-10.16 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,810.1200	\$31,810.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
604-10.17 NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL			
	452.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.3500	\$11,910.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$11,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$18,080.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$25.0000	\$11,300.00 \$11,300.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		φ23.0000	\$11,300.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	70.000 S.Y.	****	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$190.1200	\$13,308.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$28,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000 \$250.0000	\$24,500.00 \$17,500.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$126,000.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
004-10.54 CONCRETE RELAIRO	25.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$393.7200	\$9,843.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$7,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$5,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$15,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.58 E	POXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		10.000 GAL.		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$289.8200	\$2,898.20
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$2,750.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$109.2500	\$1,092.50
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,500.00
	Outrieff Constructors, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$1,050.00
O	nympus i aming contractors, me.		ψ100.0000	Ψ1,000.00
604-10.62 E	POXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)		
	•	201.000 L.F.		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.4800	\$9,744.48
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$9,246.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$13,065.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$36,180.00
	outhern Constitutions, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$19,095.00
· ·	nympus i amung dominacions, mo.		ψ33.0000	Ψ10,000.00
604-10.80 B	RIDGE REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,484.4500	\$4,484.45
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	outhern Constitutions, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
O	nympus i amung dominaciors, me.		ψ0,500.0000	ψ0,300.00
604-10.89 M	IISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (SHORING WALL)			
	,	1.000 LS		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 20	\$2,872.1300	\$2,872.13
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.			
U	nympus Familing Contractors, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
604-10.91 M	IISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS (Description)			
	` ' '	1.000 LS		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,476.0200	\$4,476.02
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	outhern Constitutions, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
O	nympus r amung contractors, mc.		ψ3,000.0000	ψ3,000.00
617-04.01 T	YPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	•	16,567.000 S.Y.		
M	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.	- ,	\$26.3800	\$437,037.46
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$397,608.00
	ement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$579,845.00
	outhern Constructors, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$430,742.00
	outhern Constructors, inc.		\$29.9800	\$496,678.66
O	.,pub i amining continuotoro, mo.		Ψ20.0000	ψ .00,07 0.00

				CONTRACT CNU205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,613.1200	\$18,452.48
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,750.0000	\$27,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$22,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$7,420.0000	\$29,680.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51,116.6400	\$51,116.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$86,500.0000	\$86,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$180,000.0000	\$180,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		6,316.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.8700	\$125,498.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$252,640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$63,160.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$202,112.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$378,960.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	075 000 54 011		
	Millor Co. C. C. C. C.	275.000 EACH	Фо7 0000	#7.000.75
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.9300	\$7,680.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.0000 \$23.0000	\$6,325.00 \$6,325.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$6,875.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$11,000.00
	er, in public animing desimations, mo.		Ψ.σ.σσσσ	ψ11,000.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	280.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	200.000 LACI1	\$14.7500	\$4,130.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.7300 \$10.0000	\$2,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,200.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		658.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.9600	\$5,895.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.5300	\$5,612.74
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.7500	\$4,441.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$4,606.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$10,528.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
·	2.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$2,134.1500	\$4,268.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Ciympus i amang Contractors, mo.		φο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ1,000.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
,	52,030.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0_,000.000 :	\$2.3700	\$123,311.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2500	\$169,097.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$169,097.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$208,120.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.5900	\$186,787.70
Clympus i amung Contractors, mo.		ψο.5300	Ψ100,707.70
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Mid State Construction Company Inc	2.000 LACI1	¢2 600 6500	\$7,377.30
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,688.6500 \$6,500,0000	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000 \$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
714-16.01 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 ES	\$55,303.3000	\$55,303.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			\$38,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38,000.0000	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Olympus Familing Contractors, Inc.		\$56,400.0000	\$56,400.00
716-01.06 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, WHITE			
	494.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$5,335.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,940.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,940.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$4,940.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$6,175.00
Crympus i amang contractors, mo.		Ψ12.0000	ψο, 11 ο.οο
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	282.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.9300	\$7,876.26
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,870.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,870.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$11,280.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$8,178.00
- , , ,		,	+-,

			LINIT PRIOF	EVTENCION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740 40 00	ENLIANCED ELATUNE TUEDMO DIMIT MOIANO (CIN LINE)			
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		3.000 L.M.	4	•
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,743.7600	\$17,231.28
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,800.0000	\$17,400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42,547.0200	\$42,547.02
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
719-01.08	CLEAN DRAIN			
		20.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$296.9100	\$5,938.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$7,000.00
740-11 03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
140 11.00	TEM START SESIMENT TOSE TON	50.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	30.000 Lii i	\$21.0800	\$1,054.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,250.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$4,500.00
	orympae i animig communicity, me.		φου.σσσ	ψ1,000.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.3900	\$105.39
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$30.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
004.00	WATER (SEEDING & SORDING)			
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	4 000 M C		
	Mid State Construction Company Inc	1.000 M.G.	¢ EQ 7 000	650.70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$52.7000	\$52.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00 \$1.500.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00

CONTRACT CNU205

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		11.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.1600	\$463.76
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$165.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$275.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$660.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,148,766.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,708,359.24
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,738,091.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,748,555.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$2,810,892.36

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,148,766.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,708,359.24
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,738,091.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,748,555.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$2,810,892.36

LOUDON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU213 Call 005)

53444-3206-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON S.R. 444 OVER TELLICO LAKE (L.M. 1.46) AND CLEAR PRONG CREEK (L.M. 6.74).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2021

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$744,317.73
NHM Constructors, LLC	\$793,203.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$899,816.55
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$925,360.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$976,694.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$1,262,658.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	·	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,874.0800	\$4,874.08
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,995.3500	\$6,995.35
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		133.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3600	\$1,377.88
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$5.1500	\$684.95
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$798.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$665.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,330.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,995.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		34.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$362.5000	\$12,325.00
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$458.4500	\$15,587.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$11,900.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$64,600.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)) (8IN WIDTH)		
		0.100 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40,858.3700	\$4,085.84
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$22,098.0000	\$2,209.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$3,800.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00

				MINACI CHOZIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		531.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.6400	\$9,897.84
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$28.6500	\$15,213.15
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.8000	\$9,982.80
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8.5000	\$4,513.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$18,585.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$53,100.00
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BRIDGE BRIDGE NO. 53-SR444-06.74)	E NO. 53-SR444-01.46 AND		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$140,855.2000	\$140,855.20
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$143,000.0000	\$143,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$136,000.0000	\$136,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$158,000.0000	\$158,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BRIDGE NO. 5 BRIDGE NO. 53-SR444-06.74)	53-SR444-01.46 AND		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$69,391.9000	\$69,391.90
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$73,000.0000	\$73,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$78,000.0000	\$78,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$160,000.0000	\$160,000.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		870.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.4300	\$10,814.10
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$11,310.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$10,440.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$11,310.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$13,050.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$13,050.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		1.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,847.8000	\$2,847.80
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00

				CONTRACT CNUZIS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10 17	NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL			
004-10.17	NON-I ENETRATING CONORETE SEAL	122.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.0700	\$3,790.54
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$5,612.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$14,640.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,880.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,270.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,880.00
	Olympus Fainting Contractors, Inc.		φ40.0000	φ4,000.00
604-10.20	HYDRODEMOLITION			
		1,133.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.2600	\$33,151.58
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$67,980.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$67,980.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$71.0000	\$80,443.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$67,980.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$73,645.00
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$304.6800	\$36,561.60
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$435.0000	\$52,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$138,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$700.0000	\$84,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$36,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$390.0000	\$46,800.00
604 10 54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
004-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS	1.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,847.8000	\$2,847.80
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Olympus Failling Contractors, Inc.		φ1,500.0000	φ1,300.00
604-10.63	CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
		6.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$365.9600	\$2,195.76
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$2,700.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$160.0000	\$960.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$2,100.00
629-01	EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY			
• •		1,133.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$171.7500	\$194,592.75
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$187.5000	\$212,437.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$198,275.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$210.0000	\$237,930.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$283,250.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$248.0000	\$280,984.00
	Organipus i dinting Contractors, Inc.		Ψ240.0000	φ200,904.00
				ロハバント イ

				CONTRACT CNU213	ţ
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
705-20.25	5 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)				
		4.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,660.6500	\$18,642.60	
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$27,400.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$15,200.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$32,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$8,220.0000	\$32,880.00	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,464.8500	\$31,464.85	
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00	
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL				
		795.000 L.F.			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0500	\$28,659.75	
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$47.0000	\$37,365.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$39,750.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$30,210.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$31,800.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$63,600.00	
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)				
• •	(50.000 EACH			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.7100	\$1,035.50	
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$28.8500	\$1,442.50	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,400.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,750.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$1,680.00	
742.06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	925.000 S.F.			
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9600	\$5,513.00	
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$6,243.75	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5500	\$6,058.75	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$9.0000	\$8,325.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$13,875.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$14,800.00	
740.00.0	A DEMOVADI E DAVEMENT MADIZINO LINE				
/12-09.01	I REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	8,000.000 L.F.			
	Mid-State Construction Company Inc	0,000.000 L.F.	\$2.0500	\$16.400.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. NHM Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500 \$2.0500	\$16,400.00 \$16,400.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0500 \$2.2500	\$18,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.2500 \$2.5000	\$20,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.3000 \$4.0000	\$32,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$24,000.00	
	Cignipus i airining Contractors, mo.		ψο.0000		_
				PAGE	- 5

			C	ONTRACT CNU213
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-00 02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE	1		
712-09.02	REMOVABLE FAVEMENT MARKING (O BARRIER LINE,	3,020.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$2.7100	\$8,184.20
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$2.7000	\$8,154.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.2000	\$9,664.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$10,570.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$12,684.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$4.2000 \$4.0000	\$12,080.00
				. ,
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0100	\$2,112.96
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$21.9000	\$2,102.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$2,688.00
713-02.27	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRE	ECTIONAL)		
	(28.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	20.000 27.011	\$11.3900	\$318.92
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$11.3000	\$316.40
			·	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$308.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$504.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$420.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$420.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$207.1400	\$828.56
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$206.0000	\$824.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$280.00
			·	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$300.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$116.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	NE)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,357.0000	\$3,107.10
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$10,302.0000	\$3,090.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$2,040.00
747.04	MODILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Mid State Construction Company Inc	1.000 L3	¢42 570 7700	¢42 570 77
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43,570.7700	\$43,570.77
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$39,680.0000	\$39,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$66,500.0000	\$66,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
				PAGE 6

	ACT	J213

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,937.2500	\$47,874.50
	NHM Constructors, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$21,600.0000	\$43,200.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$744,317.73
NHM Constructors, LLC	\$793,203.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$899,816.55
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$925,360.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$976,694.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$1,262,658.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$744,317.73
NHM Constructors, LLC	\$793,203.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$899,816.55
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$925,360.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$976,694.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$1,262,658.00

MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNU162 Call 006)

57006-3256-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) OVER OVERFLOW (L.M. 11.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$208,595.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$288,642.25
Ford Construction Company	\$298,142.63
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$326,313.75
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$839,949.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
204-06.01 FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)		
3.000 C.Y.		.
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Ford Construction Company	\$638.0000	\$1,914.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
400.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$2,400.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$6.5000	\$2,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$6,000.00
603-02.20 SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES		
300.000 S.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$3,750.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
Ford Construction Company	\$30.2400	\$9,072.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$30.0000	\$9,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$150,000.00
604-10.05 CONCRETE		
311.000 S.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$31,100.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$150.0000	\$46,650.00
Ford Construction Company	\$135.0000	\$41,985.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$225.0000	\$69,975.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$124,400.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
65.000 S.Y.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$135.0000	\$8,775.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$200.0000	\$13,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$222.0000	\$14,430.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$13,000.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$117,000.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
534.000 S.F.		
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$105.0000	\$56,070.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$150.0000	\$80,100.00
Ford Construction Company	\$122.0000	\$65,148.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$106,800.00
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$325.0000	\$173,550.00
orympas i anning contractions, mo.	ψ020.0000	ψ110,000.00

			00	MINACI CHOIDZ
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.2	5 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5,145.0000	\$10,290.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$9,800.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
707-08.1	1 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.1000	\$840.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$6,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$11,853.0000	\$11,853.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		988.000 L.F.		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$27,664.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$39,520.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$44,460.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$29,640.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$79,040.00
712-04.0	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		83.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$2,739.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,905.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$27.3000	\$2,265.90
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$2,158.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,150.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		26.000 EACH		
	Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$286.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$520.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$218.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$208.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$520.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCT	ON)			
		593.000 S.F.		
Thomson & Thomson	ı, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$3,854.50
Jamison Construction	n, LLC		\$9.0000	\$5,337.00
Ford Construction Co	ompany		\$6.5600	\$3,890.08
Dement Construction			\$6.2500	\$3,706.25
Olympus Painting Co			\$20.0000	\$11,860.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRIO	CADES (TYPE III)			
	,	24.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson	n Inc	24.000 L.II .	\$12.2500	\$294.00
Jamison Construction			\$26.0000	\$624.00
Ford Construction Co			\$11.5500	\$277.20
Dement Construction			\$11.0000	\$264.00
Olympus Painting Co			\$30.0000	\$720.00
Olympus i amung Co	Titractors, inc.		ψ30.0000	ψ120.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TY	DE C)			
712-00.03 ARROW BOARD (111	20)	0.000 54.011		
		2.000 EACH	.	
Thomson & Thomson			\$975.0000	\$1,950.00
Jamison Construction			\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Ford Construction Co			\$787.0000	\$1,574.00
Dement Construction			\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Olympus Painting Co	ntractors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEN	ENT MARKING LINE			
		7,375.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson	ı, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$22,125.00
Jamison Construction	ı, LLC		\$2.7500	\$20,281.25
Ford Construction Co	ompany		\$3.1500	\$23,231.25
Dement Construction	Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$22,125.00
Olympus Painting Co	ntractors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$29,500.00
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK	-OUT TAPE (6")			
		2,230.000 L.F.		
Thomson & Thomson	ı, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$13,937.50
Jamison Construction	•		\$3.5000	\$7,805.00
Ford Construction Co			\$6.5600	\$14,628.80
Dement Construction			\$6.2500	\$13,937.50
Olympus Painting Co			\$3.3000	\$7,359.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS		
Thomson & Thomson	n Inc		\$14,500.0000	\$14,500.00
Jamison Construction			\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
Ford Construction Co			\$49,465.0000	\$49,465.00
Dement Construction			\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Olympus Painting Co			\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Oijinpao i amang oc			+ 20,000.000	+00,000.00

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$208,595.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$288,642.25
Ford Construction Company	\$298,142.63
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$326,313.75
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$839,949.00

Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$208,595.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$288,642.25
Ford Construction Company	\$298,142.63
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$326,313.75
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$839,949.00